

KERALA NURSES & MIDWIVES COUNCIL

Red Cross Road, Thiruvananthapuram - 35 Phone: 0471-2774100-113, Fax: 0471-2307337 | Email: registrarknmc@gmail.com www.nursingcouncil.kerala.gov.in, www.knmc.org

No. G.4762/14/NC

Date: 14-05-2018

To

The Principal

DM WIMS Nursing College,

Naseera Nagar, Meppadi,

Wayanad

Sir / Madam,

Sub: - KNMC- Sanction to continue B.Sc. Nursing Programme in DM WIMS Nursing College, Naseera Nagar, Meppadi, Wayanad – reg.

Ref: - 1. Inspection conducted on 26-03-2018

2. Resolution of the Kerala Nurses and Midwives Council held on 26-04-2018

Sanction is accorded to continue **B.Sc. Nursing** Programme in DM WIMS

Nursing College, Naseera Nagar, Meppadi, Wayanad for 1 year ie, during the academic year 2018-19 with an annual intake of 60 students subject to the approval of the Government, Indian Nursing Council and Kerala University of Health Sciences.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Director, L.B.S Centre, Nandavanam Road, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Medical College P. O, Thrissur.
- 4. The Joint Director of Nursing Education, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. Stock file.

